RUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION ITANAGAR DAILY CAUSE LIST (FOR TUHRSDAY THE 20th JUNE,2024 AT 02:00 PM) BEFORE THE HON'BLE COURT OF SHRI RINCHEN DORJEE, CHIEF INFORMATION COMMISSIONER

PRADESHIN

05

SL.N O	CASE / APPEAL NO.	HEARING STAGE	NAME OF APPELANT/ COMPLAINANT	NAME OF RESPONDENT
01	APIC- 1133/2023 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.	
02	APIC- 1142/2023 (APPEAL)	1 ST	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.	Horticulture Officer (DHO), Govt. of A.P.,
03	APIC- 1143/2023 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.	Works Department, Basar,
04	APIC- 1144/2023 (APPEAL)	1 ^{sr}	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.	Medical Officer (DMO), Govt. of A.P., Health
05	APIC-84/2024 (APPEAL)	1 ^{sr}	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.	Medical Officer (DMO), Govt. of A.P., Department
06	APIC- 1145/2023 (APPEAL)	1 st	Shri Tania June, E-Sector, Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M) 8131848230.	Govt. of A.P., Rural Works Department, Miao Division

07	APIC-	1 ST	Shri Tania June, E-Sector,	The Public Information
	1146/2023		Naharlagun, Papum Pare	Officer, Govt. of A.P., o/o
	(APPEAL)		District, Arunachal	Chief Engineer Public
			Pradesh, PIN-791110, (M)	Works Department, Central
			8131848230.	Zone, Itanagar, Arunachal
				Pradesh, PIN-791111.

Therefore, above PIO and Appellants are hereby directed to appear before the Hon'ble Court of Shri RinchenDorjee, State Chief Information Commissioner in persons on the above cited date as scheduled.

N.B: - PIO and Appellant can also avail online mode of hearing by downloading "Webex App" from Google Play store and may contact Shri Himanshu Verma at Mob:- 8878891768 for further technical assistance.

Memo No. SCIC/10/2022

Dated Itanagar the 6 June, 2024

Copy to :-

- 1) The Superintendent of Police Capital Complex, Itanagar with a request to depute security personnel accordingly.
- 2) The Superintendent of Police, Security, PHQ, Itanagar for kind information please.
- 3) Ms Bharati Yun, Computer Programmer for uploading on the Website of APICand also intimate the Appellants and PIOs accordingly.
 - 4) Shri Himanshu Verma, Computer Programmer to intimate the Appellants and PIOs for online hearing and arrangements accordingly.
 - 5) Case file.

Registrar / Dy. Registrar (APIC), <u>Itanagar</u> Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission Itanagar